|--|

(_e	۱ (۲ ،	٠٥٧	\mathcal{C}

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	102775567		U.S. DEPARTMEN U.S. Patent ar	TOF COMM	ER(
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/1/2005); E { Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	PAIENI OF PUBLIC RECORDS	OUNLY	, v	主	Ç.
To the Honorable Commissioner		Please record the attached	original documents or co	py thereof	_
Name of conveying party(ins) Michael W. Bartels Nicholas J. Wilt Scott L. Gray	NCE SECTION	Name and address Name: Honeywel Internal Address:	s of receiving party	(ies)	74
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes ✓ No	PO Box 2245		OF FICE	
3. Nature of conveyance:			Z Z	- -	
	Merger Change of Name ing of Assignor name on signment document		101 Columbia Roa	2 <u>2</u>	
		City:_Morristown	State:_ ^{NJ} _z	ip: 07962	<u> </u>
Execution Date: 05/01/2002; 05/01/	2002; 4/30/2002		address(es) attached?		/) -
	Additional numbers at	 			
5. Name and address of party to vicencerning document should be		6. Total number of ap	<u> </u>		:t
Name:Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$	0.00 	
Law Dept. AE	32	Enclosed			
Box 2245		Authorized to	be charged to depo	sit account	t
Street Address: 101 Columbia I		8. Deposit account n	umber:		
City: Morristown State: NJ 2	Zip: 07962				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			_
9. Signature.					
Miriam Jackson, Reg. No. 33,917 Name of Person Signin	g	Signature er sheet, attachments, and co	_ 1650,	n 04 Daté	

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015480 FRAME: 0577

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	TO: The Comm	missioner of Pet	onte and Trade			EN 13 UI		- d t			4/->	
	Submission	missioner of Pate	ents and Trade			se record the veyance		ea ong	inal de	ocumen	t(S) 0	r copy(ies).
	✓ New		2-02		<u>V</u>	Assignmen	· · —	Sec	curity	Agreen	ent	2
	Resubmi Docume	ission (Non-Reco	ordation)]		License		Ch	ange d	of Name	•	
	Correction Reel #	on of PTO Error Fran	ne#	$\neg \bot$		Merger		Oth	L			
	Correctiv	<u>re Docume</u> nt Fran	ne #	\neg		(F	or Use ONI Departi		S. Gove		f '	ret File
Ì	Conveying	Party(ies)			V	Mark if addit			<u> </u>	ng parti		ched Execution Date
	Name (line 1)	Michael W. Bart	els				,	<u> </u>			\neg	Month Bay Year 5/1/02
	Name (line 2)										7	
•	Second Party Name (line 1)	Nicolas J. Witt	Nicholas	J. W	:[+							Month Day Year 5/1/02
-	Name (line 2)											
ļ	Receiving F	arty	-				Mark it	additio	nal na	mes of re	eceivir	ng parties attached
	Name (line 1)	Honeywell Intern	ational Inc.									If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
	Name (line 2)											receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	Address (line 1)	Law Dept. AB2,	P.O. Box 2245									representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
	Address (line 2)											Assignment.)
	Address (line 3)	Morristown	City		New J	ersey / U.S.	intry			07962- 9		
	Domestic R	Representativ		id Ad	dres	e	nter for t	he first	Receiv		· · ·	
	Name							·				
	Address (line 1)	ı E										
	Address (line 2)				ν.							
	Address (line 3)											
1	Address (line 4) Attorney Do	cket H0001562	s 1									
05/	9/2002 DBYRNE	00000174 192814	10137569	F	OR O	FFICE USE (DNLY					
01	5:581	40.00 CH										

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying l	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta I Conveying Parties	
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year
,	Scott L. Gray	04/30/2002
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)]
NI	City State/Country Zip Code	If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)]
	City State/Country Zip Code	
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional number Detect Number (PO NOT 54755 Page 1)	
	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	
		,,
Attorney Docket HO Express Mail No. E		

,) ,				
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	.619B	Page 2	ì	U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Offic PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Tele	phone Number	602-382-6284
Name	David O. Caplan		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 1)	Snell & Wilmer LLP		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 2)	One Arizona Center			
Address (line 3)	400 E. Van Buren			
Address (line 4)	Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached cor	nveyance documen	t #6
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached
Enter either t	he Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for	r the same property).
10,1375	stent Application Number(s)		Patent I	Number(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application

Enclosed

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the

PCT

PCT

Enter the total number of properties involved.

Statement and Signature

Method of Payment:

Deposit Account

Number of Properties

Fee Amount

Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)

has not been assigned.

Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number

was

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$

Deposit Account Number:

David O. Caplan, Reg. No. 41.655

Name of Person Signing

Signature

PCT

PCT

Deposit Account

2-May-2002

Month

PCT

PCT

1

19-2814

No

40.00

#

Yes

Attorney Docket H0001562 Express Mail No. EL609005315US

ASSIGNMENT

UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented subject matter disclosed in the patent application entitled HIGH INTEGRITY RECOVERY FROM MULTI-BIT DATA FAILURES filed herewith or was filed on _____ and assigned U.S. Serial No. _____;

AND WHEREAS, HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at Morristown, New Jersey and a mailing address of: Honeywell International Inc., Law Dept. AB2, P.O. Box 2245, Morristown, NJ 07962-9806, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

In the event that the Application Number and/or filing date is not available when this Assignment is executed, I hereby authorize and request any attorney associated with Snell & Wilmer L.L.P., Customer No. 20322, to insert above the filing date and/or the application number of said application when known.

Attorney Docket H0001562 Express Mail No. EL609005315US

H0001562

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME AD	DRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael W. Bartels	4529 E. Michelle Dr. Phoenix, AZ 85032	Michel W Buts	5/1/02
STATE OF ANZONG)		
County of Maricupa) ss.)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
person whose name is s	lichael W. Bartels, who ubscribed to the foregoine the said instrument	_, 2002, before me, a notary is personally known to me ng instrument, and he acknown as a free and voluntary act	to be the same owledged that he
		and of allal	
	Notary	Public	
My commission expires:	6/30/04	OFFICIAL SEAL OF	UE ZONA VIY
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Nicolas J. Wilt /4	ADDRESS AS J. W. I ナ 4931 W. Torrey Pines Circ Glendale, Arizona 85308	cle Antificial	t 3/1/02
STATE OF Ailona)) ss.	(
County of Marit 1/5)		
On this da	· M	_, 2002, before me, a notary	upublic in and for
said county, appeared N	icolas J. Wilt, who is per	sonally known to me to be	the same person
whose name is subscribe	ed to the foregoing instru	iment, and he acknowledge	d that he signed.
	said instrument as a free	and voluntary act for the us	ses and purposes
therein set forth.		Javis 4/9 Lun	
My commission expires:	630/04 Notary	Public OF DAVI	FICIAL SEAL D.P. MCCLUE PUBLIC - ARIZONA COUNTY Dires 06/30/04
INVENTOR'S NAME AD	DRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Scott L. Gray	7966 W. Donald Dr. Peoria, AZ 85308	- Sun 22	4/30/02

Attorney Docket H0001562 Express Mail No. EL609005315US

H0001562

- 2 -

•	STATE OF Arizona)
٠	STATE OF HYZONA) Sounty of Maricopa) SS.
	On this 30 to day of 100 to 2002, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Scott L. Gray, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public
	My commission expires: OFFICIAL SEAL RENA RIVIERA ROTAL SEAL RENA RIVIERA ROTAL SEAL RENA RIVIERA

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 Phone (602) 382-6284 Fax (602) 382-6070

Attorney Docket H0001562 Express Mail No. EL609005315US

H0001562

RECORDED: 06/21/2004

- 3 -